	State of V Department of N		
233			SUC
144	Date of Incident 8-28-89	Day of Week	Ti
8	Date Reported 8-29-89	Day of Week	Ti
.38	Substance Involved Sulfur	rioxide	Qu
40	Substance Involved		Qu
	Physical Characterist	ics	

04-38-044023 State Div. Emergency Gov't. U.S. Nat'l. Response Center Chemtrec/Pesticides/Chlorine

(608) 266-3232 (800) 424-8802 (800) 424-9300 TOXIC AND HAZARDOUS SPILL REPORT Form 4400-91 Rev. 6-86 Spill ID Number 890828-05

				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Y Y M M D D 0-99			
Date of Incident	Day of Week	Time of Incident	☐ A.M.	Reported By (Name)	Telephone Number			
8-28-89	Mon	6:00	P.M.	Leonard Moo				
Date Reported X-29-89	Day of Week	Time Reported	□ A.M.□ P.M.	Agency or Firm Reporting Specialty Chem	Prod. Gov't. Yes N			
Substance Involved	1	Quantity	Units		corp. Larry			
Sulfan E	noxide	2000	165.	1				
Substance Involved		Quantity	Units	Contact Name	Telephone Number			
DI 1 101 1 1				Leonard Moore ()				
Physical Characterist	ics			Address — Street or Route				
☐ Solid ☐ Liquid Color				2 Stanton St City, State, Zip Code				
☐ Semisolid	Gas	Odor		Marinette,	W1 54743			
Cause of Incident	. 0	10 10	,	Action Taken By Spiller				
Salfru re			cape Valu	No Action No	-1:			
Exact Location Descri		ion, mileage, etc.)	/	☐ Taken ☐ No	tification Investigate			
2 Stanto				Containment; Type	12 Jun 30 100			
County Location	1/4 1/4, 1/4, Section	on, Town, Range		Cleanup; Method	1980			
Marinette		, TN	R	Amount Recovered				
DNR Dist DNR Area				Monitor	THE WAY			
LW BIN AIGA			tential	Contractor Hired; Name _	"AGEMPA			
Surface Waters Affect		Name of Surface		Other Action	W.			
Yes No	☐ Potential			Spill Location				
Date District	Day of Week	Time District Not	V-1	Industrial Facility/Paper M	fill/Chem. Co.			
Notified S = 2 0 PG	Tues.	10:25	A.M.	Gas/Service Station/Garag	e, Auto Dealer, Repair Shop			
8-29-89		V -	☐ P.M.	Ag Coop/Facility/Cheese F	actory/Creamery			
District Person Notif		Telephone Number		Other Small Business (bank, grocery, insurance co., etc.)				
11	usen	(414)49			aty, state, church, school, etc.)			
Date Investigated	Day of Week	Time Investigate	□ A.M.	Utility Co., Power General				
			☐ P.M.					
Person Investigating		Telephone Number		Private Property (home/far				
		()			arm, Oil Jobber/Wholesaler			
Action Taken By DN	R			Transportation Accident, I				
No Action		Super	vise/Conduct	Transportation Accident, Load Spill				
Taken	☐ Investiga			Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine				
_ Spiller Required	То			Other				
☐ Take Action; Typ	e			Spilled Substance Destination				
Contractor Hired				Air				
☐ By DNR; Name				Soil				
☐ Amount Recover	ed			Groundwater				
29.29 Enforcement	nt			Surface Water				
Other Agencies on So	cene			Storm Sewer				
				Sanitary Sewer				
Local				Contained/Recovered				
				Other				
State				Person Filing This Report (prin	nt name)			
Federal				Signature	() Date Signed			
				Rebecco Ode	gasil 8/29/89			
Additional Comments	S:	7 .		0 1	0			
	Jim B	Prien wa has been	& notit	sed. No injur	ies or evacuation.			
	1 1	1	1	0				
	Leak,	has been	Stoppe	d.	A / /			
			, ,	P/m	and 9/7/80			
				(108	W 11107			
					TA 1/20/18			

		SEP 6	1000	Report Prep		
•	#II	BUREAU OF	1389	Harry !	Reed	
1) Date of Incident 2) To	ime of Incident	3) Reported	ру -	· · · · ·	4) Telep	hone No.
8-28-89	1800	Leonard	mont		715-	735-9033
5) Date Reported 6) T:	ime Reported		r Firm Respon			
8-29-89 10	05	Specialty	Chem ho	ducts long	2.	
	Quantity (unit)	10) Contact	Name 1 Moort		1	35-9033
12) Substance Involved 13)	Quantity(unit)	14) Address	iton st.	•	<u> </u>	
15) Physical Characteristic	s	16) City, S	tate, Zip Cod	e		
☐ Solid		538	rette, We	— .	43	
Semisolid Odor	fur	17) Weather	Conditions			
☐ Liquid	U	Wind Speed_		Dire	ction	
Gas Color		Precipitati	onYes	No Temp	erature	
Color		Direction o	of Spill Movem	nent		
2 Stanton Highway Marintle, Wi.		ns, Mileage,	Etc.)		Ma	inette
20) Cause of Incident	and les			ransportation elated		
Sulfur released	n seege valve.				Transportation Highway Facility	
v				F		
22) If Nuclear Facility - 7				R	elatedV	
The state of the s	itAler	tSit	e Emergency _	General	l Emergeno	:y
23) Surface Water Affected Yes No Potential			Agency	Person Conta	acted	Telephone No.
25) Distance to -	26) Distance I	From -	NR Center /Chemtrec			800-424-8802
Nearest Water	Population Medical Care F		Agri			
Nearest Well Correctional F Surface Water Senior Citizer			DEG/Area			
Name	Center_		Director		1	
27) Local Units on Scene EG Fire	☐ Enforcemen	t	DNR	Becky Odeg	and	Days 266-2141
EMS Other	Engineering	g	DNR	0 0		Pager No. 608-275-9049
28) Actions Taken on Scene	· + ·	. 0.1.	DOT/State Patrol			
Contacted ONK mil	Marielle, ge	m Dellen	H&SS			24 hr. Number 608-266-2830
no injures or evo	cualify.	*	NRC			312-932-2500
Contacted DNR in A Moinguries or evo Leak has ended.		PSC				
			DILHR			
			MFGR			

State of Wisconsin TOXIC AND HAZARDOUS SPILL REPORT · Department of Natural Resources Form 4400-91 (608) 266-3232 State Div. Emergency Gov't. Spill ID Number U.S. Nat'l. Response Center (800) 424-8802 Chemtrec/Pesticides/Chlorine (800) 424-9300 Y Y M M D D 0-99 Date of Incident Day of Week Time of Incident ☐ A.M. Reported By (Name) Telephone Number P.M. yon. 6:00 1715 1735-9033 connect A.M. Day of Week Time Reported Reported thru Div. Emergen. Date Reported Agency or Firm Reporting 11:05 □ P.M. Yes Units Person or Firm Responsible Substance Involved Quantity 165 2000 Units Contact Name Telephone Number Substance Involved Quantity Leonard 17151735-Physical Characteristics Address - Street or Route Solid Liquid Color City, State, Zip Code M Gas Semisolid Odor Cause of Incident Action Taken By Spiller Kelegsed throw No Action X Taken Notification Investigate Exact Location Description (intersection, mileage, etc.) 2 Stanton St. Containment; Type County Location 1/4 1/4, 1/4, Section, Town, Range Cleanup; Method SE. NE. DE, T30 N, R24E Amount Recovered Monitor Groundwaters Affected DNR Dist **DNR** Area Yes Potential Contractor Hired; Name ___ Surface Waters Affected Name of Surface Water Other Action Yes No No Potential Spill Location Date District Day of Week Time District Notified Industrial Facility/Paper Mill/Chem. Co. Notified A.M. Gas/Service Station/Garage, Auto Dealer, Repair Shop 18:00 □ P.M. ☐ Ag Coop/Facility/Cheese Factory/Creamery District Person Notified Telephone Number Other Small Business (bank, grocery, insurance co., etc.) 11 m Brian Public Property (city, county, state, church, school, etc.) Day of Week Date Investigated Time Investigated A.M. Utility Co., Power Generating/Transfer Facility P.M. Private Property (home/farm) Person Investigating Telephone Number Pipeline, Terminal, Tank Farm, Oil Jobber/Wholesaler David A- Hausman (7/5) 732-010/ ☐ Transportation Accident, Fuel Supply Tank Spill Action Taken By DNR ☐ Transportation Accident, Load Spill No Action Taken Supervise/Conduct Construction, Excavation, Wrecking, Quarry, Mine ■ Investigation Cleanup Other Spiller Required To Spilled Substance Destination Take Action; Type Air Contractor Hired Soil By DNR; Name SFP 201989 Groundwater ☐ Amount Recovered ☐ Surface Water BUREAU OF SOLID = 29.29 Enforcement ☐ Storm Sewer HAZARDOUS WASTE MANAGEMENT Other Agencies on Scene Sanitary Sewer Contained/Recovered Local Other Person Filing This Report (print name) State Laver A. Date Signed Signature Federal Additional Comments: